RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
---	--

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 * 2. Name and address of receiving party(les);
Mark F. Wilding Randall W. Horman	 Name: International Business Machines Corporation
	 Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	 * Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? * [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment	Execution Date: August 18, 2003
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/752,027	* B. Patent No.(s) *
Additional numbers att	tached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6, Total Number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC Attn: Stuart B. Shapiro	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * [] Enclosed
Street 1901 Research Boulevard Address: Suite 400	* [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20850-3164	* 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0460

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

 q_{2} 02/06/2004 .M <u>Nen'</u> Stuart B. Shapiro Date

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

PATENT REEL: 014315 FRAME: 0686 . . 2 .

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

WE, (1) Mark F. WILDING; and (2) Randall W. HORMAN, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 42 Osprey Ridge Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 6P2; (2)) 21 Northern Dancer Blvd, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4L 3Z8, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE REMOTE ACCESS as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this 19 day of August, 2003.

Mark F. WILDING

Signed at Markham, Ontario, Canada this

my s

Randall W. HORMAN

Witne

Witness

18 day of August, 2003.

CA9-2003-0015

PATENT REEL: 014315 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 02/06/2004